Questions & Answers #2

4. This is not for the compactors & frontload containers, correct?

Answer: Correct. Per TC 1012-022 *Temporary Dumpster Services*, Part B *Specifications*, paragraph three (3) *Item Sizes and Dimensions*, this solicitation is solely for temporary construction dumpsters as described in item A through D.

5. Would the Sheriff's Office be able to clarify if the rate indicated in Item C of the attachment was the awarded rate or if that is the current rate?

Answer: Yes, the listed rate is the current rate for Item C for Bid 20-18 Solid Waste and Recycling Services renewal 3 of 3.

6. If the rate in Item C is the rate upon award on the date 9/18/18 can the Sheriff's Office confirm if there has been an escalation since this has been awarded?

Answer: The rate currently listed for Item C is not the rate upon award for Bid 20-18 Solid Waste and Recycling Services.

7. If there has been an escalation can the Sheriff's Office share the percentage of escalation or the current rate?

Answer: Yes, the listed rate is the current rate being charged for Item C on Bid 20-18 Solid Waste and Recycling Services. Pick up fees had an escalation between the initial award and current pricing totaling 23%, averaging 7% per renewal. For disposal fees the escalation between the initial award and current pricing totals 16%, averaging 5% per renewal. No change has occurred to the monthly fee.

Q&A #2 7/12/2023